RelaysFUJITSU TAKAMISAWA AMERICA, INC.
Automotive Printed Circuit Board Relays
FBR-512/522 RELAY
25 Amp
L - 15.5 mm
W - 12.1 mm
H - 13.7 mm
CONTACT DATA

Thermal
Resistance
Ordering Code
W contact W1 Ccntact
9 135 Ω 5.4
73˚C/W
FBR51ND09-W FBR51ND09-W1
10 180 Ω 6.3 FBR51ND10-W FBR51ND10-W1
12 240 Ω 7.3 FBR51ND12-W FBR51ND12-W1
FBR 52 Series
9 100 Ω 5.4
65˚C/W
FBR52ND09-W FBR52ND09-W1
10 135 Ω 6.3 FBR52ND10-W FBR52ND10-W1
12 280 Ω 7.3 FBR52ND12-W FBR52ND12-W1
FBR 512 Series
Nominal
Voltage
Coil
Resistance
(±10%)
Must Operate
Voltage (VDC
at 20˚C)
Thermal
Resistance
Ordering Code
W contact W1 Ccntact
9 135 Ω 5.4
73˚C/W
FBR512ND09-W FBR512ND09-W1
10 180 Ω 6.3 FBR512ND10-W FBR512ND10-W1
12 240 Ω 7.3 FBR512ND12-W FBR512ND12-W1
FBR 522 Series
9 100 Ω 5.4
65˚C/W
FBR522ND09-W FBR522ND09-W1
10 135 Ω 6.3 FBR522ND10-W FBR522ND10-W1
12 180 Ω 7.3 FBR52ND12-W FBR522ND12-W1
517
7
R
E